

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1393-1394/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in RN No. 37/2005 & AP No. 7  
8/2005 & AN No. 645/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHREE RAM MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPATARU CONST. OVERSEAS PVT. LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE RV RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.A.Bobde, Sr. Adv.

M/s Pankaj Sawanj, Lalit Kataria, RN Karanjawala

Nandini Gore, Niharika Behl, Debmalya Banerjee and

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

M/s F.Devitre, MS Doctor, Fedrel, Mahesh Agrawal

Rishi Agrawal and  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.s.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after two weeks.

( MEERA HEMANT )

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

( ANAND SINGH )

COURT MASTER