

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1393-1394/2006

SHREE RAM MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPATARU CONST. OVERSEAS PVT. LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted at the Bar that the pleadings are complete.

Therefore, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

Office to serve a copy of the Office Report to the advocates who have appearance.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

rar

Regist