

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1393-1394/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in RN No. 37/2005 & A P No.

78/2005 & AN No. 645/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHREE RAM MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPATARU CONST. OVERSEAS PVT. LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing typed copies, permission to file certified copy of addl. documents, dismissal of SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Khambata, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

The order impugned being an interim order, we see no reasons

to interfere. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. However, the

Arbitral Tribunal shall decide the matter pending before it, as

expeditiously as possible, uninfluenced by any observation made by the

High Court in the interlocutory application.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master